AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
May 1, 2023
6:30 P. M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 04/17/23 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢+ Agenda Items
* Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 04/30/23 (pgs. 7-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
* Building Inspector Report, April 2023 (pg. 21)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
» Park & Rec Meeting, 4/24/23 (pgs. 22-25)

CITY ATTORNEY
* Resolution No. 2065 re: Deleting FMLA from Personnel Policy Manual (pg. 26)
*  Resolution No, 2066 re: Updating Employee Grievance Procedure in Personnel Policy Manual (pgs. 27-30)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
[ ]

OTHER MATTERS

¢ Housing Program (pgs. 31-44)

ADJOURN

-0V ER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

May 1, 2023

6:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

May 8, 2023

6:30 p.m.

May 15, 2023

6:30 p.m.

May 30, 2023

6:30 p.m.

Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

Regular City Council Meeting

City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark, Stratton)

Regular City Council Meeting

Park & Recreation Meeting
{(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




Jity Council Packet Listing

A. Agenda
B, Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meetlng, 4/17/23

2. Claims Report, April 2023
3. Building Inspector Report, April 2023

4, Park & Rec Meeting, 4/24/23
5. Resolution No. 2065 re: Deleting FMLA frem Personnel Policy

Manual
6. Resoluticon No, 2066 re:

Perscnnel Policy Manual
7. Housing Program Information

Updating Employee Grievance Procedure in

C. Correspondence
1.
2.
3. .

D. Reports
: 1.

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item afier recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Counc
or Staff.

. 6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

oo oP

lard

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCITL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
April 17, 2023

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Pat Frydenlund, Joe
Flesch, Jayce Yarn and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt,
City Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Qfficer; Eric Kary,
Superintendent; Lorette Carter, Community Development Director
and Rob Tasker, Building Inspector. Absent & Excused: Ncne.

Other citizens present: None,

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 4/3/2023
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH, YARN. NOES - NOME. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
s+ AGENDA ITEMS -
e NON-AGENDA ITEMS -—

COMMI'TTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement — N/A

BUILDING INSFECTOR
Rob provided an update of projects he has been working on.

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. Ccity Judge’s Report, 3/31/2023

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 3/31/2023
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES -~ CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for
the next couple weeks.




Shelby City Council Minutes
Bpril 17, 2023
Page 2 of 2

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Torette provided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS

¢ Notice of Award Jones Z Electric
MORITYZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE NOTICE OF AWARD.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE.

e North Water Line Change Order i1
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
$299,700. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT -
NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

ADJOURN

AT 7:15 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN, NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE.

Gary McDermott, MaYorr

ATTEST :

Jade Goroski, Finance Officerx



04/27/23

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 14

13:55:50 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
: For the Accounting Period: 4/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim  Chack Vendor #/Name/ Document. §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Involce #/Inv Date/Description Line 8 PO # Fund Org Acet  Object Proi Account
220686 02630 K&R TOOLS LLC 78.00
1 0425231432 04/25/23 pentagon sockets {(water ca 78.00 34337 5210 430500 200 101000
220687 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 15,70
1 3035102 (03/31/23 10 Locates for 3/23 3,93+ 34321 1000 430200 300 101000
2 3035102 03/31/23 10 Locates for 3/23 .92 34321 5210 430500 300 101000
3 3035102 03/31/23 10 Locates for 3/23 3.93% 34321 5310 430600 300 101000
4 3035102 03/31/23 10 Locates for 3/23 3.92 34321 5410 430830 300 101000
220688 293095 00144 POSTMASTER 407.69
1 04/23/23 4/23 UB Postage 135.89* 5210 430570 310 101000
2 04/23/23 4/23 UB Postage 135.80% 5310 430670 310 101000
3 04/23/23 4/23 UB Postage 135.90* 5410 430870 310 101000
220689 293075 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 5,295.90
1 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 106.30 1000 411200 343 101000
2 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 602,65 1000 420400 343 101000
3 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 602,65 1000 420401 343 161000
4 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 1,033,10* 1000 450445 343 101000
5 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 225.30 1000 460442 343 101000
13 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 275.70* 5410 430840 343 101000
7 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 335.60% 1000 430200 343 101000
8 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 335.60+% G210 430500 343 101000
9 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 335.60% 5310 430600 343 101000
10 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 335.60* 5410 430830 343 101000
11 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 10%.60* 1000 411202 343 1019000
12 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 107.40* 5210 430520 343 101000
13 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 107.60% 5310 430620 343 101000
14 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 107.60% 5410 430820 343 101000
15 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 114.00* 5210 430500 343 101000
16 04/10/23 4/23 Gas Bill 563.40% 1000 460465 343 101000
220690 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 04/24/23 4/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 04/24/23 4/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101¢00
3 04/24/23 4/23 Janitorial Service 15.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 04/24/23 4/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 04/24/23 4/23 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 160442 300 162000



04/21/23 CITY @F SHELBY Page: 2 of 14
13:55:50 Claim Details Report ID: AP10Q0
For the Accounting Peried: 4/23

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor {#/Name/ Document §/ Disc 5 Cash
Line # Invoice {i/Inv Date/Dascription Lina § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
220691 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 25.50
1 1435825 04/15/23 HSA Service Fee 6,38 1600 410550 300 101000
2 1435825 04/15/23 HSA Service Fee .38 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1435825 04/15/23 HSA Service Fee 4,37 5310 430670 300 1¢10Q00
4 1435825 04/15/23 HSA Service Fee 4.37 5410 430870 300 101000
220692 01285 HOUNT, WILLIAM E JR 4,2%4.17
1 04/27/23 4/23 lLegal Services 1,064.88 1000 411108 350 101000
2 04/27/23 4/23 Legal Services 1,064.88 5210 430513 350 101000
3 04/27/23 4/23 Legal Services 1,064.87 5310 430613 350 101000
4 04/27/23 4/23 Legal Services 1,064.87 5410 430813 350 101000
5 04/27/23 4/23 Expenses 8.67 1600 411100 350 101000
G 04/27/23 4/23 Expenses 8.67 5210 430513 350 101300
7 04/27/23 4/23 Expenses 8.60 5310 430613 350 101000
8 04/27/23 4/23 Expenses 8.67 5410 430813 350 101000
2204693 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 331.00
1 3522191 05/01/23 5/1-31/23 Fire Alarm Monitor 43,50 1000 420401 300 101400
2 3504977 04/05/23 Tech Service Call 287.50* 34333 541¢ 430840 300 1910060
2206%4 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 24.00
1 38665 03/31/23 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 3210 430500 300 101000
2204695 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 54,898.73
1 03/31/23 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,166.13 1000 410360 100 1014000
2 03/31/23 Ccity Judge/Sec Medicare 30.91 1000 410360 142 101900
3 03/31/23 city Judge/Sac S8 132.16 1000 410360 141 101400
4 03/31/23 City Judge/Sec Unempleoy Ins 3.36 1000 410360 145 101600
5 03/31/23 Cclty Judge/Sec Workers Comg 15.90* 1000 410360 146 101400
6 03/31/23 City Judge/Sec PERS 86,05 1000 410360 143 101000
T 03/31/23 City Judge Health Insurance 200.50 1000 410360 147 101000
8 03/31/23 City Judge Supplies 166.05 1000 410360 200 101900
@ 03/31/23 City Judge Phone 22,67 1000 410360 344 10149049
10 03/31/23 City Judge Travel & Education 75.00 1000 410360 370 101900
11 03/31/23 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 300 1010090
12 03/31/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101900
13 03/31/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101900

03/31/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420160 300 101900

=
.



04/27/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 14
- 13:55:50 Claim Details Report ID: AP109Q
For the Accounting Period: 4/23

i

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Yendor #/Name/ Document &/ Diac § Cash
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Desgaription Line & 2o § Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
220696 293063 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 12,671.31
1 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 175.22 1000 411200 342 101000
2 04/10/23 4/23 Electriec Bill . 237.58 1000 420400 34z 101000
3 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 237.57 1000 420401 342 101000
4 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 48,14 1000 411202 342 101000
5 04/25/23 4/23 Electric Bill 48.14 5210 430520 342 101000
6 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 48,14 5310 430620 342 101000
7 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 48.13 5410 430820 342 101000
8 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 141.,60% 1000 430200 342 10L000
9 04/10/23 4/23 Elsctric Bill 141.60 5210 430500 342 101000
10 04/10/23 4/23 Electric ?ill 141,50 5310 430600 342 101000
11 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 141.61% 5410 430830 342 101000
12 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 74.56+% 1000 440500 342 101000
13 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 74.56% 1000 460430 342 101000
14 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 150,22 1000 460465 342 101000
15 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 52.87 1000 460439 342 101000
16 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 1,0%8.06 1000 460442 342 101000
17 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill $9.39 1000 160445 342 101000
18 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 3,921.24 2400 430263 342 101000
13 04/25/23 4/23 Electric Bill 4,623.52 5214 430500 342 101000
20 04/10/22 4/23 Flectric Bill 1,054.01 5310 430600 342 101000
21 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 68.51 5410 430840 342 101060
22 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 44.29% 1000 460430 342 161000
23 04/10/23 4/23 Electric Bill 30.75 1000 470270 300 101000
220697 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 749.1¢%
1 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 40,89 1000 410550 344 101000
3 04/0L/23 4/23 Phone Bill 40.88 5210 430570 344 101000
4 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 40.89 5310 430670 344 101000
5 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 40.89 3410 430870 344 101000
5 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 18,23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
9 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Rill 18.23 5410 430830 344 1019000
10 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill Tl.46 1000 420400 344 161000
12 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 71.45 1000 420401 344 161000
12 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill T.21 ’ 1000 410200 344 101000
14 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 7.21 5210 430512 344 101000
15 ¢4/01/23 4/23 phone BRill 7.22 5310 430612 344 101000
16 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 7.22 5410 430812 344 101000
18 04/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 85.58 5310 430600 344 101000
19 £4/01/23 4/23 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000



04/271/23
13:5%:50

*

... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim bPetails

For the Accounting Period:

4/23

Page: 4 of 14

Report ID: AP1DO

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Daoument $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice §/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Qrg Acct Object Prej Account
24 04/01/23 4723 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000
220698 00309 PREFERRED QFFICE EQUIFMENT 421.386
1 4557% 04/17/23 4/23 Maintenance/Copies 57.15% 1000 411050 300 1014900
2 45575 04/17/23 4/23 Malntenance/Copies 57.15 1000 410550 300 1014000
3 45575 04717723 4/23 Maintenance/Copias 51.14 5210 430570 300 1014040
4 45575 04/17/23 4/23 Malntenance/Copies 57.15 5310 430670 300 101000
5 45575 04/17/23 4/23 Maintenance/Copies 57.15 5410 430870 300 101000
4 45573 04/17/23 4/23 MaintenancefCopies Shop 9.51* 1000 430200 300 101400
7 48573 04/17/23 4/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 9.51 5210 430500 300 101400
8§ 45573 04/17/23 4/23 Malntenance/Copies Shop 9.51* 5310 430600 300 101000
9 45573 04/17/23 4/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 9.51* 5410 430840 300 101000
14Q 45573 04/1%/23 4/23 Maintenance/Coples Shop 9.51+ 1000 420500 300 1010800
11 45574 04/17/23 4/23 Maintenance/Copies CC 88.07 1000 460442 300 101000
220699 E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 55.400
1 04/30/23 FSE Billlng ACH Origination 18.33 5210 430570 300 101000
2 04/30/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5310 430670 300 101400
3 04/30/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
220700 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 48.00
1 87577 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 1019040
2 87577 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 87577 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101900
4 87577 03/31/23 IVR Fee 1.00 5210 430570 300 101000
5 87577 03/31/23 IVR Fee 1.00 5310 430670 300 101000
6 87577 03/31/23 IVR Fee 1.00 5410 430870 300 101000
220701 01137 aQUA TECH LABORATICORY 100,00
PWSID# MT00Q0328
1 37942 04/04/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 100.00 34326 5210 430500 300 101000
220702 -98157E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603,00
1 04/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 802.01 10G¢0 490527 610 1014000
2 04/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 800,99 1000 490527 520 101000
220703 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATCRY 25,00
PWSIDF MTQ0Q02Q0
1 37945 04/04/23 DWI Monthly Water Test 25,00 34326 5210 430500 300 101000

10



04727723 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 14
13:55:50 Claim Detalils Repert ID: AP100Q
. For the Accounting Period: 4/23

* ... Over spent expenditure

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Di=zc § Cash
Line § Involce #/Inv Date/Deacription Lina § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acdount
220704 01137 AQUA TECH LABURATORY 25.00
PHSID# MTQQ049386
1 37944 04/04/23 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25.00 34326 $210 430500 300 101000
220709 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 3,154.48
1 04/05/23 RFD Officer/Men 1/23-3/23 579.00 1000 420401 aoo 101000
2 04/05/23 CFD Officer/Men 1/23-3/23 84.00 100G 420400 300 101000
3 04/05/23 CFD Treasurer Wage 1/23-3/23 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
4 04/05/23 CFD Secretary Wage 1/23-3/23 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
5 03/08/23 CFD faucet base & foot pedal 274 ,96% 1000 420400 200 101000
) 7814 03/01/23 RBFD batteries purchased 437.85 1000 420401 200 101000
7 03/06/23 CFD water hesater install 1,178.67 1000 420400 300 101000
220706 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COCP INC 398.63
1 2289 03/31/23 electric WO K20224232 398.63 1000 470270 300 101000
220707 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 277.75
1 1B48085 03/20/23 CFD bhoots x2 877.,75% 33986 1000 420400 200 101000
220708 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 402,41
L 31686067 03/30/23 coin envelcopes 83.99% 34168 1000 460442 200 101000
2 31686067 03/30/23 coin envelopes 23.49%* 34168 1000 410550 200 101600
3 31686067 03/30/23 coin envelopes 23.50% 34168 5210 430570 200 101000
4 31686067 03/30/23 ccin envelopes 23.50% 34168 5310 430670 200 101000
5 31686067 03/30/23 coin envelopes 23.50+* 34168 5410 430870 200 101000
5 31685635 03/30/23 sign here stickers/sharpies 0.75* 34168 1000 4105850 200 101900
7 31685635 03/30/23 sign here stickers/sharpies 0.75% 34168 5210 430570 200 101000
8 31685635 03/30/23 sign here stickers/sharpies 0.75% 34168 5310 430670 200 101900
9 31685635 03/30/23 =sign here stickers/sharpies 0.75*% 34168 5410 430870 200 101900
10 32071805 04/20/23 kcups, calculators, bndr cli 47.94%* 34172 1000 410550 200 101000
11 32071805 04/20/23 kcups, calculators, bndr cli 47.985% 34172 5210 430570 200 101000
12 32071805 04/20/23 kecups, calculators, bndr cli 47.95%* 34172 5310 430670 200 101000
13 32071805 04/20/23 keups, caleulators, bndr eli 47.,85% ) 34172 5410 430870 200 101000
14 32073884 04/20/23 calculator ribbon 4.91* 34172 1000 410550 200 101000
15 32073984 04/20/23 calculator ribbon 4,91* 34172 5210 430570 200 101000
16 32073284 04/20/23 calculator ribbon 4.91% 34172 5310 430670 200 101000
17 32073984 04/20/23 calculator ribbon 4.91* 34172 5410 430870 200 1010¢0
220709 02335 CINTAS CORPCRATION 227.39
1 5152657584 04/05/23 R¥ box 31.80%* 34169 1000 410550 200 1010¢0
2 5152657984 04/05/23 RX box 31,80* 34168 3210 430570 200 101000
3 5152657984 04/05/23 RX box 31.80%* 34169 5310 430670 200 101040
4 5152657984 04/05/23 RX box 31.81+% 34169 5410 430870 200 101000
5 5152657985 04/05/23 Med cabinet supply 25.04 3431¢ 1000 430200 200 101060



04/27/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 14
13:55:50 Claim Details Repork ID: AP10Q
For the Accounting Period: 4/23
* .. Over speni expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Involce {i/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj RAccount
6 5152657985 04/05/23 Med cabinet supply 25,04 34319 5210 430500 200 101009
7 5152657985 04/05/23 Med cabinet supply 25.05* 34319 5310 430600 200 1010040
a 5152657985 04/05/23 Med cabinet supply 25.45* 34319 5410 430840 200 101008
220710 293053 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 957.00
1 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services- 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72.50% 1000 411050 300 101000
[ 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72,50 1000 460442 300 101000
i 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.37* 1000 430200 300 101000
B 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
g 11289 04/05/23 Manthly Managed Services 54.38* 5310 430600 300 101000
10 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.38B 5410 430830 300 101000
11 11289 D4/05/23 Monkthly Microsoft 365 17.40 1000 410550 300 101000
12 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 366 17.40 5210 430570 300 101000
13 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 17,40 5310 430670 300 101000
14 11289 D4/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 17.40 5410 430870 300 101000
15 11289 04/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 17.40* 1000 411050 300 101000
220711 01161 USA BLUE BOOK 804.39
L 308499 03/23/23 backpack sprayer =2 352,10 34322 1000 460430 200 101000
2 328406 04/12/23 backpack blower 452,29 34340 1000 460430 200 101000
220712 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 2,082.53
1 0427818 (Q3/30/23 filters for landfill CAT 2,037,69% 34315 5410 430840 200 101000
2 042781% 03/3G/23 4 filters for CAT 262.04* 34315 5410 430840 200 101000
3 0045739 03/31/23 return of filters =217, 20% 34315 5410 430840 200 101000
220713 061593 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 98.15
1 C252148675 04/04/23 nut replacement kit 98.15 34320 1000 430200 200 101000
220714 00703 RECREATION SUPPLY CO 1,363.§2
1 492246 04/01/23 pure white LED underwater ligh 1,363,92% 34318 1000 460445 200 101000
220715 02330 ULINE 495,95
1 141343803 03/20/23 safety high vis coats 123.99* 34317 1000 430200 220 101000
2 161343803 03/20/23 safety high vis coats 123,99+ 34317 5210 430500 220 101000
3 161343803 03/20/23 safety high vis coats 123.98* 34317 5310 430600 220 101000
4 161343803 03/20/23 safety high vis coats 123,99+ 34317 5410 430840 220 191000

12



04/27/23
13:55:50

*

For the Accounting Period:

.. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Detaills

Page: 7 of 14

Report ID; AP100

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Documant §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Inveice §/Inv Date/Descripticn Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220716 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 1,230.00
1 71872 03/03/23 4 tires for chevy 2500 blue 1,180.00 34316 5210 430500 200 101000
2 71847 03/01/23 flat repair 25.00~ 34314 1000 430200 369 1014000
3 72034 03/23/23 flat repair 25,00% 34316 1000 430200 369 101000
220717 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIPMENT 527.00
1 03/21/23 vac truck rental 243.00% 34314 5310 430600 300 101000
2 04/18/23 vac truck rental 249.,00* 34335 5310 430600 300 101000
3 04/18/23 camera - sewer rental 35.00* 34335 5310 430600 300 101000
220718 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 11,687.50
1 37678 03/31/23 fuel - parks 205,56 34325 1000 460430 230 101000
2 37678 03/31/23 fuel - building inspector 104.21* 34328 1000 420500 230 101040
3 37678 03/31/23 fuel - garbage 763.13 343258 5410 430830 230 101000
4 37678 03/31/23 fuel - streets 1,157.33 34325 1000 430200 230 101000
5 37678 03/31/23 fuel - water 1,157.33 34325 5210 430500 230 101000
6 37678 03/31/23 fusl - sewsr 1,157.35 34325 5310 430600 230 101000
7 322984 03/22/23 keys 3.00% 34323 1000 411200 200 101000
8 323428 03/28/23 drywall nails/staples £5.98 34323 1000 460430 200 101000
9 322026 03/06/23 drain opener ¢.99% 34323 1000 460442 200 101400
10 323075 03/23/23 air cleaner/furnace filters 121.14* 34323 1000 460442 200 101000
11 322074 03/07/23 screws-box 36.99%* 34323 1000 460442 200 101000
12 322045 03/06/23 keys/engraver/lock 52,98 34323 5210 430500 200 101000
13 752146 03/01/23 tools 73.30 34323 5210 430500 200 101000
14 321643 03/01/23 torch kit 67,99 34323 1000 430200 200 101600
15 3234%6 03/29/23 filters & pocl parts 87.65% 34323 1000 460445 200 101000
16 322085 03/15/23 screws/poly coupler 14,30 34323 16¢0 460445 200 101000
17 323482 03/29/23 hog ringers/nails/staples 57.38%* 34323 5410 430840 200 141000
18 753434 03/09/23 DEF/megaplex fluid 377.28% 34323 5410 430840 200 101000
13 752351 03/28/23 2 ton chair hoists 565.98* 34323 5310 430600 200 101000
20 754035 03/30/23 delvac synthetic 175.01+* 34323 5410 430830 200 101000
21 752145 03/01/23 grease hose/coupling/gloves 32.74% 34324 5410 430830 200 101000
22 753928 03/22/23 dyed diesel 1,879.50 34324 5410 430840 230 101000
23 42872 03/01/23 propane 709,04 34324 5210 430500 230 101000
24 323550 03/30/23 chain/hooks 17.88 34324 1000 430200 200 101000
25 323550 03/30/23 chain/hooks 17.88 34324 5210 430500 200 101300
26 323550 03/30/23 chain/hocks 17.88* 34324 5310 430600 200 101000
27 323550 03/30/23 chain/hooks 17.87* 34324 5410 430830 200 101009
28 323336 03/27/23 live trap cage 105.99* 34324 1000 440600 200 101000
29 322080 03/07/23 blue tarp 5.99 34324 1000 430200 200 101000
30 322080 03/07/23 blue tarp 6.00 34324 5210 430500 200 101009
31 322080 03/07/23 blue tarp 6,00 34324 5310 430600 200 101000
32 322080 03/07/23 blue tarp 6.00% 34324 5410 430849 200 101000
33 322556 03/15/23 welding supplies/grind wheel 4.62 34324 1000 430200 200 101000
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tlaim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Dise § Cash
Line # Invoice {{/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO § Fund Org Aocct  Cbject Proj Account
34 322556 03/15/23 welding supplies/grind wheel 4,64 34324 5210 430500 200 1010640
35 322556 03/15/23 welding supplies/grind wheel 4,64* 34324 5310 430600 200 161060
36 322556 03/15/23 welding supplies/grind wheel 4,64% 34324 5410 430840 200 101000
37 322545 03/15/23 galv nipple 0.74 34324 1000 430200 200 101080
34 322545 D3/15/23 galv nipple 0.75 34324 5210 430500 200 101000
39 322545 03/15/23 galv nipple 0.75% 34324 5310 430600 200 1061000
40 322545 03/15/23 galv nipple 0.75% 34324 5410 430840 200 1010¢0
41 322169 03/08/23 welding supplies 0.48 34324 1000 430200 200 101080
42 322169 03/08/23 welding supplies 0.50 34324 5210 430500 200 101000
43 322169 03/08/23 welding supplies 0.50% 34324 5310 430600 200 101000
44 322169 03/08/23 welding supplies 0.50% 34324 5410 430840 200 101400
45 322152 03/08/23 teflon tape/nipple 1.18 34324 1000 430200 200 101060
46 322152 03/08/23 teflon tape/nipple 1.20 34324 5210 430500 200 1010600
47 322152 D3/08/23 teflon tape/nipple 1,20+ 34324 5310 430600 200 101000
48 322152 03/08/23 teflon tape/nipple 1.20* 34324 5410 430840 200 101080
49 753470 03/28/23 powerdrive/kercsene/guardol 2,581.98% 34310 5410 430840 200 141000
220719 (0034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT COC 652.21
1 29161 03/22/23 RFD brace & stand 394,12 33989 10040 420401 200 101000
2 29177 03/23/23 signa 258.09 33989 1000 420401 200 101080
220720 01736 MUNLCIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 240.00
1 1851526 03/27/23 CFD black helmet shields 240.00%* 33987 1000 420400 200 1610400
220721 00047 BEEN TAYLOR INC 573.52
1 322582 03/15/23 CFD blk liners 83.15* 33988 1000 420400 200 101000
2 322060 03/06/23 CFD couplings 38.66% 33948 1000 420400 200 1010400
3 321687 03/01/23 RFD ball valve 66,59 33988 1000 420401 200 101000
4 322514 03/14/23 RFD elbow 12.99 33988 1000 420401 200 101000
S 322300 03/10/23 CFD bklk liners 43,98% 33988 1000 420400 200 101000
6 322287 03/10/23 CFD screws return -16,98+* 33988 1000 420400 200 101000
7 753700 03/07/23 RFD battery 165.00 33988 1000 420401 200 101000
B 323244 (3/25/23 RFD cartridge/filter 31.47 33988 1000 420401 200 101000
9 322463 03/13/23 CFD trash bags 38,38% 33988 1000 420400 200 101000
10 322917 03/20/23 CFD couplings 25.97* 33988 1000 420400 200 101000¢
11 322914 03/20/23 CFD screws/fasteners 10,15* 33988 1000 420400 200 101000
12 37860 03/31/23 RFD fuel 74.16 33988 1000 420401 230 1010006
220722 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 883.75
1 280932 04/87/23 cleaner/tissue/bowl cleaner 278.52 34327 1000 460430 200 1010060
2 280456 04/03/23 black garbage sacks 45.79 34327 1000 460430 200 10100¢
3 280932 04/12/23 comet cleaner 152.39 34332 1000 460430 200 101000
4 282622 04/12/23 deep blue, claric ultra, bounc 171.29+# 34076 1000 460442 200 101000
5 281858 04/21/23 roll white towels 135.76% 34338 1000 460445 200 101000
[ 281858 44/21/23 roll white towels 100.00 34338 1000 460430 200 101004
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* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor i/Name/ Document §/ Diac Cash
Line § Invoice ¥/Inv Date/Description Line § 20 # Fund Org Acct Cbject Pxoj Account
220723 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 621.81
4 75363 04/25/23 bucket/measuring cap/tide pods 15,11 3433% 1000 430200 200 101000
5 75363 04/25/23 hucket/measuring cap/tide pods 15,11 34339 5210 430500 200 101000
6 75363 04/25/23 bucket/measuring cap/tide pods 15,11%* 343339 5310 430600 200 101000
7 75363 04/25/23 bucket/measuring cap/tide pods 15.10% 34339 5410 430830 200 101000
8 75308 03/23/23 1/4 needle 2.%99 34339 1000 430200 200 101000
g 75308 03/29/23 1/4 needle 3.00 34339 5210 430500 200 101000
10 75308 03/29/23 1/4 neadle 3.00% 34339 5310 430500 200 101000
11 75308 03/29/23 1/4 needle 3.00% 34339 5410 430830 2Q0 101000
12 75304 U03/28/23 broom/doecr knob 16,49 34339 1000 430200 200 101000
13 75304 03/28/23 broom/door knchb 16.48 3433% 5210 430500 200 101000
14 75304 02/28/23 broom/door knob 16.49% 34339 5310 430600 200 101000
15 73304 03/28/23 broom/dcor knob 16.4%% 34339 5410 430830 200 101000
16 75321 04/03/23 coupler/plugs 7.77 34339 5210 430500 200 1019000
i 16434 04/06/23 chair tips 21.96% 34339 1000 450442 200 101000
18 75327 04/05/23 light buibs 9.99% 34339 1000 460445 200 101000
12 79350 04/25/23 caulk gun/keys/gap filler 72.95 3433¢% 1000 460430 200 101000
20 75277 03/22/23 utility knifs/gloves//pinssol/ 153.3¢ 34339 1000 460430 200 101000
21 75268 03/20/23 trash can/punch set 95.96%* 34339 5410 430840 200 101000
22 75268 03/20/23 sledge/tree lopper/towels 149,94 34339 1000 430200 200 101000
23 75373 04/12/23 marker/5 gal can 41,48* 34339 5410 130840 200 101000
220724 00359 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFIWARE 611,00
1 29090 0D4/04/23 cloud hosting prorated 2 month 127,75 1000 410550 300 101000
2 29090 04/04/23 cloud hosting prorated 2 month 127.75 9210 430570 300 101000
3 29090 04/04/23 cloud hosting prorated 2 month 127.75 5310 430570 300 101000
4 29090 04/04/23 cloud hosting prorated 2 month 127.75 5410 430870 300 101000
5 29105 04/17/23 CASS certification 25,00 1800 410550 3400 101000
[ 29105 04/17/23 CASS certification 25,00 5219 430570 300 101000
7 29105 04/17/23 CASS certification 25,00 5310 430670 300 101000
8 29105 04/17/23 CASS certification 25,00 5410 430870 300 101000
220725 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 460,07
1 2303265844 03/26/23 Landfill Trust Qtly LFO3CL 497.45 5410 430870 300 101000
2 2303265844 03/26/23 Landfill Trust gtly L¥GIDO 462.62 5410 430870 300 101000
220726 0260% DE NORA WATER TECHNOLOGIRS LLC 4,270.53

1 92000727924 04/10/23 flow cell analyzer/uv bulb 4,270.53 34330 5210 430500 200 101000
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* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim chack vVandor #/Nama/ Document $/ Disc § cash
Line # Inwvoice #/Inv Date/Description Eine § PO # Fund Org Acet  Object Proj Account
220727 01987 MICRO-COMM TNC 150.00

1 17358 04/0%5/23 online programming/tech servic 150.00 34329 5210 430500 300 101000
220728 01180 CULLIGAN 563.50

1 293x010254 03/31/23 sclar salt ice melt 163.50 34328 1000 430200 200 101000

2 293x010254 03/31/23 sclar salt ice melt 300,00 34328 1000 460430 200 161000

3 293x010254 03/31/23 solar salt ice melt 50.00% 34328 1000 460442 200 101000

4 293x010254 03/31/23 sclar salt ice melt 50,00 34328 1000 460465 200 161000
220729 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 255,00

1 0412230 04/12/23 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 63,75% 34331 1060 4306200 300 1010040

Z 0412230 04/12/23 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 683.75 34331 5210 430500 300 101000

3 0412230 04/12/23 DOT Breath/Urlne Drug Screans 63.75% 34331 5310 430600 300 101006

4 041223D 04/12/23 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 63.75 34331 5410 430830 300 101000
220730 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,350.00

1 1 94/14/23 1/1-3/31/2023 Consult & Monito 2,350.00* 5410 430840 350 101000
220731 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 2,140.00

1 21-1-020 04/13/23 Rail Safety 2,140.00 1000 470120 790 101000
220732 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 4,178.89

1 23-24-001 04/13/23 bitterrcot housing developm 4,178,89 7030 470000 &00 2291 101000
220733 899998 LANCE SHANE HOOVER 40.00

1 04/18/23 CDL reimbursement Hoover 10.Q0% 1060 430200 300 101000

2 04/18/23 CDL reimbursement Hoover 10.00 5210 430500 300 101000

3 04/18/23 CDL reimbursement Hoover 10.00*% 5310 430600 300 101000

4 04/18/23 CDL reimbursement Hoover 10.00% 5410 430840 300 1010060
220734 02628 SCOONES LAW PLLC 437.50

1 21 04/18/23 water court appeal of DNRC 437.50 5210 430500 300 101000
220735 02629 STACY PEHAN 39.98

1 04/19/23 cleaning rags 10,00 1040 411202 200 101000

2 04/12/23 cleaning rags 9.9% 5210 430520 200 lolo00¢

3 04/19/23 cleanlng rags 9.99 5310 430620 200 101000

4 04/1%/23 cleaning rags 10.00 5410 430820 200 101000
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Claim Check Vender #/Name/ Document. §/ Disc § Cagh
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220736 29303858 00702 MONTAMA SIGN CO 100.00

1 9073 04/18/23 TBID golf course sign install 100.00 7199 212500 101000
220737 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 16,67

1 32807 04/12/23 red shop towels/laundry 19.16* 34336 1000 430200 300 101000

2 32807 04/12/23 red shop towels/laundry 19.17 34338 5210 430500 3g0 101000

3 32807 04/12/23 red shop towels/laundry 19,17 34336 5310 430600 300 101000

4 32807 04/12/23 red shop towels/laundry 19.1.7% 34336 5410 430840 300 101000
220738 02569 COLONIAL RESEARCH 4,756.04

1 150380 04/10/23 yellow & white traffic paint 4,756.04 34334 1000 430200 200 101000
220739 02601 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 8,675.50
House §1 - 820 10th 3t §

1 1384 04/19/23 Electrical Work House #1 §,675.50* 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
220740 02336 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS 697.08

1 1273472 04/14/23 Laser Utility Billing Cards 232.36* 34171 5210 430570 200 101000

2 1273472 04/14/23 Laser Utility Billing Cards 232.36% 34171 5310 430670 200 101000

3 1273472 04/14/23 Laser Utility Billing Cards 232.36% 34171 5410 430870 200 101000
220742 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 4,821.38

1 29142 04/20/23 Storm Water South Side 4,921.38 5720 430246 950 2288 101000
220743 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 1,332.00

1 29145 04/20/23 Wellfield Improvements UEE 1,332,00 5210 430501 950G 2285 101000
220744 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 38,572.00

1 29143 04/20/23 Airport Tank Transmission Main 38,572.00 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220745 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 33,500.00
House #1 - 820 10th 5t 8§

1 1119 04/23/23 materials and sheetrock 10, 000.00* 2949 470000 950 2230 101000

2 111¢ 04/23/23 labor 11, 000.00% 2940 470000 950 2230 101000

3 1120 04/24/23 materials fleooring and doors 12, 500.00* 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
220746 00091 CLIFF'S TOWING 180.00

1 7828 04724723 tow £ifth wheel canper 100.00* 33331 1000 420500 300 101000
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220747 41329 CITY OF SHELBY 23,75
1 1 04/24/23 mountain of cans coples 23.75 1000 4840100 200 101400
229749 10442 SHELBY AREA CHAMRER OF COMMERCE 45,60
1 04/25/23 TBID banguet ticket 45.00 1199 212500 101400
220749 90039 PETTY CASHIER 60.98
1 3003 04/03/23 Tasker - plywood 52.98 1000 460430 200 101000
2 3004 04/20/23 TC C&R Legal Filings 2.00 1000 410550 300 101000
3 3004 04/20/23 TC CsR Legal Filings 2.00 5210 430570 300 101600
4 3004 04/20/23 TC Cs&R Legal Filings 2.00 5310 430670 300 101000
] 3004 04/20/23 TC C&R Legal Filings 2,00 5410 430870 300 101000
220750 00525 CARRQT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC 1,070.61
1 52031460 04/26/23 banner pole sets 1,070.61 34341 1000 430200 200 101000
2201751 40088 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS 3491.51
1 353148 04/06/23 vinyl repair/towels 8.15 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
2 353148 04/06/23 vinyl repair/ towels 8.16 34342 5210 430500 200 101000
3 353148 04/06/23 winyl repair/towsls 8.16%* 34342 5310 430600 200 1010090
q 353148 04/06/23 winyl repair/towels 8.16% 34342 5410 430830 200 101000
§ 352923 03/31/23 cleanlng wipes/car wash 12,02 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
6 352923 03/31/23 cleaning wipes/car wash 12.04 34342 5210 430500 200 101000
7 352923 03/31/23 cileaning wipes/car wash 12.04% 34342 5310 430600 200 101009
§ 352923 03/31/23 cleaning wipes/car wash 12.04% 34342 5410 430830 200 1010090
4 353938 04/25/23 3/8 extension T.35% 34342 5410 430830 200 101009
10 353661 04/19/23 oil 16.74 34342 1000 460430 200 101000
11 353162 04/06/23 hrake pads 85,63 34342 1000 430200 200 101008
12 353117 04/05/23 bearings 21.74 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
13 353309 04/10/23 tape/cleaner/weather stripping 28.47 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
14 35338 04/12/23 contreol knob/air freshner 17.68 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
15 353382 04/12/23 return control knob/knok assis 1.74 34342 1000 430200 200 101006
16 353438 04/13/23 master disc/ oll/window kit 135.90 34342 1000 430200 200 101000
17 353451 04/18/23 brake pads 45.49 34342 1060 430200 200 101000
220782 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 321.96
1 191830 03/31/23 cleaning wipes/sprayer/brush 4.91 34343 1000 430200 200 10100¢
2 191830 03/31/23 cleaning wipes/sprayer/brush 4.92 34343 5210 4303500 200 101000
3 191830 03/31/23 cleaning wipes/sprayer/brush 4.92% 34343 53310 430600 200 101000
q 191830 £3/31/23 cleaning wipes/sprayer/brush 4,92+ 34343 5410 430840 200 101000
§ 191682 03/29/23 filters/floor fri 27.63 34343 1000 430200 200 1glo00
& 191682 03/29/23 filters/floor fri 27.64 34343 5210 430500 200 101000
7 191682 03/29/23 filters/floor fri 27.64% 34343 5310 430600 200 101000
8 191682 (¢3/29/23 filtera/floor fri 27.64* 34343 5410 430840 200 101000
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Claim  Check Vendor {t/Name/ Docunent §/ Dise § Cagh
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PO # Fund Cryg Aack Object Proj Account
9 192054 04/05/23 return of filter pump -5.34 34343 1000 430200 200 101000
i0 182054 04/05/23 return of filter pump -5.,35 34343 5210 430500 200 101000
11 192054 04/05/23 return of filter pump -5,35% 34343 5310 430600 200 101000
12 192054 04/05/23 return of filter pump -5,35* 34343 5410 430840 200 101000
13 192489 04/12/23 tape 2,68 34343 1000 430200 200 10l0G0
14 192489 04/12/23 tape 2.67 34343 5210 430500 200 101000
15 192489 04/12/23 tape 2.67% 34343 5310 430600 200 101000
lé 192489 04/12/23 tape 2,87 34343 5410 430840 200 101000
17 192601 04/13/23 tailgate handle 34.19 24343 1000 430200 200 101000
18 192345 04/10/23 hydraulic filter 17.14 34343 1000 430200 200 101000
19 192105 04/05/23 syn gear oil 16.49 34343 1000 430200 200 101000
20 192317 04/10/23 pliars 15,499 34343 1000 460430 200 141000
21 192494 04/12/23 permatex 5,29 34343 1000 460430 200 101000
22 182974 04/19/23 screwdriver set/metric wrenche 84,98~ 34343 5410 4308320 200 101000
23 192084 04/05/23 glass cleaner/shop towels 28.36% 34343 5410 430830 200 101000
220753 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 34,92
1 16416 03/25/23 CFD level/tools 2B.48%* 33990 1000 420400 200 101000
2 76359 04/07/23 CFD squesegee 6,44« 33990 1000 420400 200 101000
2207156 293105 00512 LOCAL GOVERMMENT SERVICES Z,380.00
1 04/27/23 2022 AFR Filing/Late Fee 595.00 1000 410550 300 1013800
2 04/23/23 2022 AFR Filing/Late Fee 595,00 5210 430570 300 101000
3 04/27/23 2022 AFR Filing/Late Fee 585.00 5310 430870 300 101000
4 04/271/23 2022 AFR Filing/Late Fee 585,00 5410 430870 300 101000
# of Claims 638 Total: 222,772.81

Total Electronic Claims 1,658.00 Total Non-Eledtronic Claims 221114.81
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Fund/Account Bmount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating $72,907.20
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NG. 3%

101000 Cash-Operating £3,921.24
294¢ CTDBG HOUSING FUND

101000 Cash-Operating $42,175.50
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $61,659.08
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 512,052.18
5410 SGLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $20,812.34
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

1010090 Cash-Operating 54,921.38
7030 HOUSING FUND

101000 Cash-Operating $4,178.89
7199 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash—Operating §143.00

Total: $222,772.81



Building Inspector Report

472023

April 2023
Permit Date Zone Name Addition Block | Lot Address Permit For Evaluation FEE
4456 4/18/2023| MDR lJacqueline Cope Shelby First Add 10 9-12 (407 Liberty Fence 24 00
4457 41872023 MDR |Rod Sfirling Shelby Heights 100 11 |726 10th St S 12' x 24' shed 3,000.00 84.00
4458 4f25/2023) LDR |Glacier Cut LLC Guth First Add 7 5 |2451st Ave SE New House 33' x 45’ 150,000.00 1,274.00
$ 153,000.001{ % 1,382.00
3 Permits issued this Month Job TOTALS
Evaluation
Totals
FISCALYTD TOTALS

Number of Permits 11

Permit Fees $ 4,598.00

Total Job Values $ 418,000.00

1Monthly Report, July 22 to June 23.xlsx

1¢



SHELBY PARKS & REC MEETING
April 24, 2023

In attendance: Gary McDermott, Lyle Kimmet, Pat Frydenlund, Eric Tokerud, Jessi La Tray,
Jennifer Hayes, Kristen Russell and Lorette Carter, reporting.

Civic Center:
